



COLORADO
Department of Health Care
Policy & Financing

Dear Vision Provider,

Some vision claims for procedure code 92071 for dates of service on or after September, 1 2020, billed with the 55 modifier were denying for EOB 7817 – “The payment modifier is not appropriate with the procedure code billed.”

This issue was resolved June 30, 2021. Affected claims were reprocessed July 2, 2021.

Thank you,

Department of Health Care Policy & Financing

Please do not reply to this email; this address is not monitored.

See what's happening on our social sites

